

This specification is published by [Erudus](#) for Country Range Group

923876

Country Range Bacon & Cheese Turnover 40 x 123 g

Bacon & Cheese Turnover 40x123g

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Frozen unsmoked rasher of bacon with mature cheddar cheese, wrapped in a flaky puff pastry parcel

Brand	Country Range Group
Label Own Label Code	47679
Product Type	Food
Product Category	Pies, Sausage Rolls, Savouries
Storage Type	Frozen
Erudus ID	90ef661d52c94b2b8828cbf4d5a5799e
Specification Type	Bakery Products
Outer Case GTIN	05023616524604



INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration
WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Bacon (24%) (Pork, Water, Salt, Preservatives (Sodium nitrate, Potassium nitrate)), Water, Vegetable Margarine (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Concentrated Lemon Juice), Cheddar Cheese (**MILK**) (8%), Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Concentrated Lemon Juice), Glaze (**MILK**) Proteins, Dextrose, Rapeseed Oil), Salt.

ALLERGENS

Product Contains:			
Celery/Celeryiac	No	Mustard	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	Yes	Nuts (Tree)	No
Barley	No	Almond nuts	No
Oats	No	Brazil nuts	No
Rye	No	Cashew nuts	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	Yes	Hazelnuts	No
Crustacea	No	Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Eggs	No	Pecan nuts	No
Fish	No	Pistachio nuts	No
Lupin	No	Walnuts	No
Milk	Yes	Peanuts	No
Molluscs	No	Sesame Seeds	No
		Soybeans	No
		Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

FREE FROM CLAIMS

Free From Celery/Celeriac	Yes	Free From Mustard	Yes
Free From Crustacea	Yes	Free From Peanuts	Yes
Free From Eggs	Yes	Free From Sesame	Yes
Free From Fish	Yes	Free From Soybeans	Yes
Free From Lupin	Yes	Free From Sulphur Dioxide	Yes
Free From Molluscs	Yes		

SUPPLEMENTARY INGREDIENT INFORMATION

Palm Oil	Yes	Alcoholic Strength %Vol (ABV)	0 % Vol
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No		
GM Protein/DNA	No		

ADDITIVES

Product Contains:		Artificial Flavourings	No
Artificial Antioxidants	No	Artificial Preservatives	No
Artificial Colours	No	Artificial Sweeteners	No
Artificial Flavour Enhancers	No		

DIET SUITABILITY

Vegan Diet	No	Vegetarian Diet	No
Halal Diet	No	Kosher Diet	No

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Nutrient	per 100g	RI per 100g	per 123g serving	RI per 123g serving
Energy (kJ)	1328 kJ	16%	1633.4 kJ	19%
Energy (kcal)	317 kcal	16%	389.9 kcal	19%
Fat	19.3 g	28%	23.7 g	34%
of which Saturates	10.2 g	51%	12.5 g	63%
of which Mono-unsaturates	3.1 g		3.8 g	
of which Polyunsaturates	0.6 g		0.7 g	
Carbohydrate	28.4 g	11%	34.9 g	13%
of which Sugars	0.3 g	0%	0.4 g	0%
Fibre	1.4 g		1.7 g	
Protein	9.5 g	19%	11.7 g	23%
Salt	1.13 g	19%	1.4 g	23%
Sodium	0.45 mg		0.6 mg	
Serving Size	123 g			
Serving Size Description	one unit			
Number of Servings	40 Servings			
Source of Nutritional Information	Calculation from known/accepted datasets			

SUPPLEMENTARY NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

Directions For Use

Baking Instructions: Bake from frozen. Place on a baking tray in a pre-heated oven at 195° C / 375°F /Gas Mark 5. Bake for 25 - 30 minutes until product is golden brown. Ensure Product is piping hot before serving. These instructions are for guidance only.

Storage Instructions

Store frozen at -18°C or less.

Storage Instructions After Opening

Store frozen at -18°C or less.

Shelf Life from Time of Production	548 Days
Shelf Life From Opening	548 Days
Shelf Life Once Defrosted	1 Days

ORIGIN

Product Country of Origin/Place of Provenance	United Kingdom
---	----------------

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS

Standards Testing			
Do you undertake trend analysis of microbiological results?	Yes	Is shelf life testing undertaken?	Yes
		Commercially Sterile	No

CONFIGURATION

Case Configuration		Inner Pack Configuration	
Variable Inner Components in Outer Case	No	Count per Inner Component	40
Total Quantity of Inner Components in Outer Case	40 Units		
Is the Outer Case Splittable?	No		

PRODUCT
WEIGHTS

Inner Component	
Variable Weight Consumer Item	No
Inner Component Weight	123 g
e mark	No
Outer Case	
Outer Case Gross Weight	5.24 kg
Outer Case Net Weight	4.92 kg

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Depth	100 mm
Inner Component Width	30 mm
Inner Component Height	10 mm
Outer Case	
Outer Case Depth	400 mm
Outer Case Width	300 mm
Outer Case Height	167 mm

PALLET
INFORMATION

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer	10 Cases	Pallet Type	UK Standard Pallet
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet	9 Layers	Pallet Height	1.67 MTR
Quantity of Cases Per Pallet	90 Cases	Pallet Gross Weight	499.59 kg

OTHER
INFORMATION

Commodity Code	1602421000	Identification/Health Marks	GB CQ515
		Value Added Tax Rate	0%

CONTACT
INFORMATION

ADDRESS

Country Range Group
Accrington
Lancs
United Kingdom

P. (Phone) 0845 209 3777

The information on the [Erudus System](#) has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit <http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions> for full terms and conditions.